Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS517014EN  page 1
April 3, 2022 6:25 PM
Top Product Features
•	 New construction/remodel series; 500 to 6,000 lumens
•	 Narrow, Medium and Wide distributions; Wall wash with rotatable linear spread lens
•	 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K and 5000K CCT; 80 or 90 CRI

Product Features
Order Information
Sample Number :  HC420D010REM7 - HM40525930 - 41MDC
A complete luminaire consists of a housing frame, LED module, and reflector (ordered separately)
Mounting Frame Lumens Driver Options Factory Installed Emergency &
Connected Lighting Options
Accessories
(Order & Install Separately)
Mounting Frame Lumens Driver Options
Factory Installed Emergency &
Connected Lighting Options
Accessories
(Order & Install Separately)
HC4 = 4" new construction
downlight housing
HC4CP = 4" new construction
housing, Chicago Plenum -
CCEA compliant
05 = 500 lm
07 = 750 lm
10 = 1000 lm
15 = 1500 lm
20 = 2000 lm
25 = 2500 lm
30 = 3000 lm
35 = 3500 lm
40 = 4000 lm
45 = 4500 lm (7)
50 = 5000 lm (7)
55 = 5500 lm (7)
60 = 6000 lm (7)
D010=UNV 120-277V, 50/60Hz, 0-10V 1%-100%
dimming at 120-277V on 0-10V controls
Canada Option 500-5000 lumens:
D010347 = 347VAC 50/60Hz 0-10V  1%-100%
dimming. For 500, 750, 1000, 1500, 2000, 2500,
3000, 3500, 4000, 4500, 5000lm models only (1)
Canada Option 5500-6000 lumens:
D010X347 = step down transformer factory
installed (with standard “D010" 120V-277V LED
driver). For 5500, 6000lm models only (1)
REM7 = 7 watt emergency battery pack with remote test / indicator
light, use with D010 only (1) (2) (6)
REM14 = 14 watt emergency battery pack with remote test /
indicator light, use with D010 only (1) (2) (6)
IEM7 = 7 watt emergency battery pack with remote test / indicator
light, use with D010 only (1) (2) (6)
IEM14 = 14 watt emergency battery pack with remote test /
indicator light, use with D010 only (1) (2) (6)
BOD7ST = 7.5 watt Bodine self-test emergency battery pack with
remote test / indicator light, use with D010 only (1) (2) (6)
WTA = Factory WaveLinx Tilemount Sensor Kit (4)
WTK = Factory WaveLinx Lite Commercial Tilemount Sensor Kit (5)
HB128APK = L channel hanger bar, 26”,
pair (replacement)
RMB22 = Adjustable wood joist mounting
bars, pair, extend to 22” long
H347 = 347 to 120V step down
transformer, 75VA
H347200 = 347 to 120V step down
transformer, 200VA
WTA = Field  WaveLinx Tilemount
Sensor Kit (4)
WTK = Field WaveLinx Lite Commercial
Tilemount Sensor Kit (5)
DLV = Distributed Low Voltage driver 1%-100%
dimming. DLV for use with DLVP system only.
Refer to DLVP low-voltage power module and
DLVP specifications for details. (1)
REMV7 = 7 watt emergency battery pack with remote test /
indicator light, use with DLV only (1) (2) (3) (6)
REMV14 = 14 watt emergency battery pack with remote test /

over 3000 lumens in Non-IC or over 750 lumens in IC.
(8) Values are nominal for white reflector, others may vary.
Order Information
Baffle Distribution Finish Flange Accessories
Baffle Distribution(8) Finish Flange Accessories
41 = 4” baffle reflector WD = wide 75° beam angle 1.24 SC (nominal)
RWW = rotatable wall wash with linear spread lens
BB = Black baffle
WB = White baffle
Blank = White flange standard
with BB, & WB
BF = Black flange option
available with BB
41RWWPK = Replacement part kit -
wall wash lens insert - for use with
41RWW* only.
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(8) Values are nominal for white reflector, others may vary.
Reflector Distribution Finish Flange Accessories
Reflector Distribution(8) Finish Flange Accessories
41 = 4” conical reflector ND = narrow 50° beam angle 0.84 SC (nominal)
MD = medium 60° beam angle 1.00 SC (nominal)
WD = wide 75° beam angle 1.24 SC (nominal)
RWW = rotatable wall wash with linear spread lens
C = Specular clear
H = Semi-specular clear
W = White
Blank = Polished flange
standard with C & H reflectors
Blank = White flange standard
with W reflector
WF = White flange option
available with C & H reflectors
41RWWPK = Replacement part kit -
wall wash lens insert - for use with
41RWW* only.
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(8) Values are nominal for white reflector, others may vary.
HC4 | HM4 | 41/41PS
PS517014EN   page 3
April 3, 2022 6:25 PM
Product Specifications
Housing Frame
•	 Boat shaped galvanized steel plaster frame with
adjustable plaster lip
•	 Accommodates 1/2" to 1-1/2" thick ceilings
•	 Installs in new construction or from below the
finished ceiling (non-accessible) for remodeling
•	 Provided with two remodel clips to secure the
frame to the ceiling
Universal Mounting Bracket
•	 Adjusts 2" vertically from above and below the
ceiling
•	 Use with the included mounting bars or with 1/2"
Electric Metallic Tube (EMT)
•	 Removable to facilitate remodeling installation
from below the finished ceiling
Mounting Bars
•	 Captive pre-installed No Fuss™ mounting bars lock
to T-grid with screwdriver or pliers
•	 Centering detents allow for consistent positioning
of fixtures
LED Module
•	 Proximity phosphors over chip on board LEDs
provide a uniform source with high efficiency and
no pixilation
•	 Available in 80 or 90 color rendering index (CRI)
•	 Color accuracy within 3 SDCM provides color
consistency and uniformity
•	 90 CRI option: R9>50 (refer to chromaticity
information for details)
•	 Available in 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K and
5000K correlated color temperature (CCT)